
GALLERIES AND MUSEUMS WITH EASY ACCESS USING PUBLIC TRANSPORT 

https://www.tate.org.uk/visit/tate-britain 

https://www.tate.org.uk/visit/tate-modern 

https://www.vam.ac.uk/ 

The Natural History Museum https://www.nhm.ac.uk/visit.html 

The Saatchi Gallery https://www.saatchigallery.com/ 

The British Museum https://www.britishmuseum.org/ 

The Serpentine Gallery https://www.serpentinegalleries.org/ 

The National Gallery https://www.nationalgallery.org.uk/ 

The Royal Academy https://www.royalacademy.org.uk/ 

The Hayward Gallery https://www.southbankcentre.co.uk/venues/hayward-gallery 

Somerset House https://www.somersethouse.org.uk/ 

Design Museum https://designmuseum.org/ 

The Wallace Collection https://www.wallacecollection.org/ 

The Photographer’s Gallery https://thephotographersgallery.org.uk/ 

Frieze Sculpture | Frieze outdoor sculptures in Regents Park 

Art Map - Canary Wharf outdoor sculptures in Canary Wharf 

Home | Welcome | William Morris Gallery (wmgallery.org.uk) William Morris Gallery, Walthamstow. 

A guide to Art & Culture King’s Cross - King's Cross (kingscross.co.uk) 

The National Portrait Gallery https://www.npg.org.uk/ 

You are expected to visit at least three galleries, museums or exhibitions and create 2 
double pages of notes/ photos/ leaflets/ tickets relevant to your personal 

investigation project. 

This work is due to be completed by 1st September. 

The Victoria and Albert Museum 

Tate Modern 

Tate Britain 
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